# P02000055400

(Requestor's Name)	
(Address)	
(Address)	
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	
(Business Entity Name)	_
(Document Number)	
Certified Copies Certificates of Status	-
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	1
Office Use Only	



09/06/23--01035--003 \*\*43.75

1 1 2023

# COVER LETTER

ŧ

## **TO:** Amendment Section Division of Corporations

.

.

۳

ų,

Orchid Medical, Inc.

SUBJECT:	Name of Corporation
DOCUMENT NUMBER: P0200005540	
The enclosed Articles of Correction an	d fee are submitted for filing.
Please return all correspondence conce	rning this matter to the following:
Melissa Eudaly	
Name of Contact Person	4
Sedgwick	
Firm:Company	
8125 Sedgwick Way, Legal Dept. 4th Floor	
Address	
Memphis, TN 38125	
City/State and Zip Coo	le
corporateaffairscompliance@sedgwick.com	
E-mail address: (to be used for future ann	nual report notification)
For further information concerning this	s matter. please call:
Melissa Eudały	at ()
Name of Contact Person	Area Code Daytime Telephone Number
Enclosed is a check for the following a	imount:
□ \$35.00 Filing Fee	S43.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status

■ \$43.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy

□ \$52.50 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy

Mailing Address:

Amendment Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

### Street Address:

Amendment Section Division of Corporations The Centre of Tallahassee 2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810 Tallahassee, FL 32303

# **ARTICLES OF CORRECTION**

For

Orchid Medical, Inc.	
Name of Corporation as curre	ently filed with the Florida Dept- of State
P02000055400	
Documen	nt Number (if known)
ursuant to the provisions of Section 607.0124	4, Florida Statutes.
hese articles of correction correct Articles of Ir	ncorporation
	(INCONCIL I VIC DEINE CONCERCI)
iled with the Department of State on $\frac{May 16, 2}{May 16, 2}$	1002
	(File Date of Document)
pecify the inaccuracy, incorrect statement, or	defect:
Article IV entitled "Shares" failed to include a referen	ace to the value of shares.
	<u> </u>
	<u> </u>
<u> </u>	
Correct the inaccuracy, incorrect statement, or	defect:
Article IV Shares:	
The number of shares of stock is: 1,000 The par valu	ue is: \$1.00 per share
DocuSigned by:	
Stephen R. Hurley	
	t or other officer - if directors or officers have
	nator - if in the hands of the receiver, trustee, or
ence consequences function, t	· / ····· ····························
Stephen R. Hurley	SVP and Secretary

(Typed or printed name of person signing)

(Title of person signing)

••

': <sup>|</sup>

Filing Fee: \$35.00